

\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 179/2019

RAM KUAMR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Abhishek Vikram, Advocate.

versus

RAMA NAND YADAV & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

13.08.2019

CM No.36251/2019

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

C.R.P. 179/2019 & CM No.36250/2019

2. Issue notice. Notice shall go be speed post as well as one of the approved couriers, returnable on 13.12.2019. *Dasti* in addition.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AUGUST 13, 2019

MK