

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 179/2019 & CM APPL. 36250/2019

RAM KUAMR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Shariq Iqbal and Ms. Nusrat
Geelani, Advocates

versus

RAMA NAND YADAV & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate for
R-1
Mr. Pankaj Yadav (R-5) in person.
Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate for R-
11 to 13

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

13.12.2019

Mr. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate enters appearance for respondent no. 1 and Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate enters appearance for respondent no. 11 to 13. Respondent no. 5 appears in person. He submits that he is also represents respondent no. 3 to 10 and prays for some time to engage a counsel. Office report indicates that respondent no. 2 has expired.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to take appropriate steps.

At request, renotify on 20.07.2020.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

DECEMBER 13, 2019/‘rs’
