



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.R.P. 179/2019 & CM APPL. 36250/2019**
RAM KUMAR YADAV Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAMA NAND YADAV & ORS Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **18.11.2020**

This hearing has been held through video conferencing.

None of the parties have appeared.

This matter has been listed under the 'Cause list of cases filed between
01.01.2018 to 21.03.2020'.

List on the date already fixed i.e. 22nd January, 2021.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2020

Rahul / A