



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 179/2019

RAM KUMAR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Vikram, Adv.

versus

RAMA NAND YADAV & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.
for R-1.

(Mob-9711118353)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.01.2024**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 20.07.2023 of the Hon'ble Court for filing an appropriate application by the petitioner to bring on record of LRs of deceased R-1.

Learned counsel for petitioner and learned counsel for R-1 submits that inadvertently submission i.e. 'R-1 has expired' has been recorded in order dated 20.07.2023. However, learned counsels for both the sides submit that R-2 i.e. Smt. Chander Devi has been expired.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks another opportunity to move appropriate application for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-2. The same has been objected by learned counsel for R-1.

Last and final opportunity is granted to move appropriate application for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-2.

Renotify on 26.04.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2024/yo