



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 179/2019

RAM KUAMR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pooja Dua and Mr.
Abhishek, Advs.

versus

RAMA NAND YADAV & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.01.2024

CM No. 5253/2024 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-2)

Notice of the application be issued to the non-applicants to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 26.04.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2024/yo