



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 179/2019**

RAM KUAMR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Vikram, Adv.

versus

RAMA NAND YADAV & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Suman Choudhary, Adv.
for R-1.

R-2 (a), (b) and R-5 in person.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **26.04.2024**

CM No. 5253/2024 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-2)

As per office note, notice sent to R-1, R-2(A)(B), R-3, R-4, R-5, R-6, R-7, R-11, R-12, R-13 through ordinary process is served and reply on behalf of R-1 filed vide no.1181355/2024 has been returned under objection for want of proof of service not filed.

Vide order dated 30.01.2024 notice was issued to non-applicants. However, as per office note of day, some of the non-applicants remained to be served.

Let fresh notice be issued to the remaining non-applicants to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Learned counsel for R-1 submits that she has filed reply vide diary no. 1181355/2024. However, the same has been returned under objection. Let the same be removed and place on record the reply by the next date of hearing.



Let copy of reply be also supplied to the opposite side.

Renotify on 16.10.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 26, 2024/yo