



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.R.P. 179/2019**
RAM KUAMR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shariq Iqbal, Adv.

versus

RAMA NAND YADAV & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.
for R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.07.2025**

CM No. 5253/2024 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-2)

As per record, R-1, R-2(A)(B), R-3, R-4, R-5, R-6, R-7, R-9, R-11, R-12, R-13 have been served.

As per record, no reply has been filed by other respondents and LR's.

Let reply be filed by other respondents and proposed LR's within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

R-8 and 10 are pending to be served.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-8 and 10 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 29.10.2025.

Liberty is also granted to serve the unserved respondents through substituted mode if not served through ordinary way.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 9, 2025/yo