



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 179/2019

RAM KUAMR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAMA NAND YADAV & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Suman Chaudhary, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

CM No. 5253/2024 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-2)

As per office note, notice sent to R-8 and 10 is received back unserved with the report 'locked/not living at given address' and counsel for R-8 and 10 has been served through counsel.

Liberty granted to R-8 and 10 to file reply.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 20.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2026/yo