



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 179/2019

RAM KUAMR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

versus

RAMA NAND YADAV & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

CM No. 5253/2024 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-2)

Adjournment is prayed by son of petitioner as the learned counsel is not available today. Heard.

At request, renotify on 30.09.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2026/yo